

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 300 of 2018**

=====

JETHABHAI KANJIBHAI CHAVDA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR KM AMIN for the APLICANT(s) No. 1

MR. RAHUL R DHOLAKIA(6765) for the APPLICANT(s) No. 1

MS CM SHAH, ADDITIONAL PUBLIC PROSECUTOR (2) for the
RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: **HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE M.R. SHAH**

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.Y. KOGJE**Date : 20/03/2018****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE M.R. SHAH)**

ADMIT. Ms. C.M. Shah, learned Additional Public Prosecutor waives service of notice of admission on behalf of the respondent – State.

Shri Amin, learned advocate appearing for Shri Dholakia, learned advocate appearing on behalf of the applicant has stated at the Bar that the applicant – original accused no.3 does not contemplate to prefer suspension of sentence in near future. His statement is recorded.

(M.R. SHAH, J.)**(A.Y. KOGJE, J.)***siji*