

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 300 of 2018**

=====

JETHABHAI KANJIBHAI CHAVDA

Versus

STATE OF GUJARAT

=====

Appearance:

MR. RAHUL R DHOLAKIA(6765) for the PETITIONER(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the RESPONDENT(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE K.M.THAKER

and

HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE V. B. MAYANI

Date : 22/11/2018

ORAL ORDER**(PER : HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE K.M.THAKER)**

The learned advocate for the appellant has filed sick note. The office note dated 5.10.2018 reflects that the appellant has not surrendered after expiry of period of temporary bail and complaint to that effect is lodged with concerned Police Station. Learned APP requests that for the present appeal may be adjourned.

S.O. to 28.12.2018.

(K.M.THAKER, J)**(V. B. MAYANI, J)**

K.K. SAIYED