

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD

R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 300 of 2018

**With
R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 718 of 2018**

=====

JETHABHAI KANJIBHAI CHAVDA

**Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:

MR. RAHUL R DHOLAKIA(6765) for the Appellant(s) No. 1

PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI
and
HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.C. RAO**

Date : 14/10/2019

**ORAL ORDER
(PER : HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI)**

Put up next week along with Cr.A. Nos. 625 of 2019 and 1058 of 2018 as prayed for.

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J)

(A. C. RAO, J)

AMAR SINGH