

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 300 of 2018****With****R/CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 718 of 2018**

=====

JETHABHAI KANJIBHAI CHAVDA**Versus****STATE OF GUJARAT**

=====

Appearance:**MR. RAHUL R DHOLAKIA(6765) for the Appellant(s) No. 1****PUBLIC PROSECUTOR(2) for the Opponent(s)/Respondent(s) No. 1**

=====

CORAM: HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI**and****HONOURABLE MR.JUSTICE A.C. RAO****Date : 21/10/2019****ORAL ORDER****(PER : HONOURABLE MS.JUSTICE BELA M. TRIVEDI)**

Mr.Rahul Dholakia, learned advocate for the appellant has filed Sick-note.

Registry is directed to notify these appeals in due course.

Sd/-

(BELA M. TRIVEDI, J)

Sd/-

(A. C. RAO, J)

RAFIK.